Document Classification:  Class 1 - General
Introduction of PCR at RSI –
Stephen Pilgrim – Chief of Engineering & Maintenance
ASPIG/7
Riyadh, April 2025
Document Classification:  Class 1 - General
RSI
Introduction

• GACAR 139, Vs.9.0, and
• ICAO Annex 14, Section 2.6.2
Pavement Type Designation Code Surface Strength
01 15L/33R (CAT4F) F ASPH PCR 710/F/A/X/T
03 A1 F ASPH PCR 710/F/A/X/T
03 A2 F ASPH PCR 710/F/A/X/T
03 A3 F ASPH PCR 710/F/A/X/T
03 A4 F ASPH PCR 710/F/A/X/T
03 A5 F ASPH PCR 710/F/A/X/T
03 A6 F ASPH PCR 710/F/A/X/T
03 A7 F ASPH PCR 710/F/A/X/T
03 A8 F ASPH PCR 710/F/A/X/T
03 A10 F ASPH PCR 710/F/A/X/T
03 C F ASPH PCR 710/F/A/X/T
03 D F ASPH PCR 710/F/A/X/T
03 E F ASPH PCR 710/F/A/X/T
03 F F ASPH PCR 710/F/A/X/T
06 15L/33R (CAT4F) B & S92 ASPH PCR 240/F/A/X/T
07 B B & S92 ASPH PCR 240/F/A/X/T
07 G B & S92 ASPH PCR 240/F/A/X/T
07 H B & S92 ASPH PCR 240/F/A/X/T
08 A9 F CONC PCR 670/R/A/W/T
09 APRON F CONC PCR 640/R/A/W/T
10 APRON B & Specials CONC PCR 290/R/A/W/T
10 I B & S92 CONC PCR
290/R/A/W/T
11 APRON B CONC PCR 200/R/A/W/T
12 Helipad S-92 CONC PCR 90/R/A/W/T
Document Classification:  Class 1 - General
RSI
RSI
Pavements
PCR
Overall
Pavement
Drawing
for RSI as
per ICAO.
Document Classification:  Class 1 - General
RSI
RSI Pavements PCR Values:
The result of the conversion from ACN-PCN to ACR-PCR has been confirmed by:
• GACA via their letter shown here, and
• The publishing of the corresponding values in the AIP as shown in the
snapshots of the AIP in alignment with the drawing in the previous slide.
Document Classification:  Class 1 - General
RSI
RSI Pavements Training:
Additional to the conversion and
implementation of the ACR –PCR values for the
RSI Airport.
The Airport Operator has embarked on the
trainings for key operations & maintenance